Source: Bureau of Meteorology

Issued at 11:11 am CST on Monday 25 April 2022 Flood Watch Number: 1

FLOOD IMPACTS ARE POSSIBLE FROM LATE MONDAY INTO TUESDAY

An upper level trough will move across South Australia during Monday and Tuesday, causing heavy to very heavy rainfall and thunderstorms over Flinders and parts of North West Pastoral and North East Pastoral districts from late Monday.

Rainfall may cause ponding and overland flows, together with rises in local creeks. Roads may be impacted, leading to disruption to travel and transport.

A Severe Weather Warning has been issued for heavy rainfall for Flinders and parts of North West Pastoral and North East Pastoral districts.

Catchments likely to be affected include:

Flinders Ranges Rivers and Creeks

Lake Eyre

Lake Frome

North West Lake Torrens

For the latest SA Warnings refer to www.bom.gov.au/sa/warnings For more information on the Flood Warning and Flood Watch Service:
www.bom.gov.au/water/floods/floodWarningServices.shtml
South Australia Flood Watch catchment map:



Rainfall and River Conditions Map